of said Northwest Quarter (NW ¼); thence running 
easterly along the south line of said Northwest Quarter 
(NW ¼) a distance of Thirty Three (33) feet; thence 
running northerly and parallel to the west line of said 
Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) a distance of Two Hundred 
Eight and Seven Tenths (208.7) feet; thence running 
easterly and parallel to the south line of said Northwest 
Quarter (NW ¼) a distance of Nine Hundred Ninety 
Three and Six Tenths (993.6) feet; thence running 
northerly and parallel to the west line of said Northwest 
Quarter (NW ¼) a distance of Sixteen and Three Tenths 
(16.3) feet; thence running northeasterly and parallel with 
the northerly right-of-way line of the Union Pacific 
Railroad R.O.W. a distance of One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty Five and Six Tenths (1,885.6) feet to a 
point on the east line of said Northwest Quarter (NW ¼); 
thence running northerly along and upon the east line of 
said Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) a distance of One 
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Seven and Four Tenths 
(1,497.4) feet to the northeast corner of said Northwest 
Quarter (NW ¼); thence running westerly along and upon 
the north line of said Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) a 
distance of One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty and 
Forty Five hundredths (1,280.45) feet; thence deflecting 
left 90o35’40” and running southerly a distance of Nine 
Hundred Fifty Two and Three Tenths (952.3) feet; thence 
deflecting right  88o47’40” and running westerly a 
distance of One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 
Seven and Three Tenths (1,377.3) feet to a point on the 
west line of said Northwest Quarter (NW ¼); thence 
running southerly along and upon the west line of said 
Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) a distance of One Thousand 
Six Hundred Seventy Nine and Thirteen Hundredths 

$151,671.10

[...]

(NW ¼) of Section 26, Township 11 North, Range 10 
West of the 6th P.M., in Hall County, Nebraska, more 
particularly described as follows:  Beginning at a point on 
the northerly right-of-way line of the Union Pacific 
Railroad Company, said point being Two Hundred 
Twenty-Five (225.0) feet southwesterly form the 
intersection of said right-of-way line with the east line of 
said Northwest Quarter (NW ¼); thence northerly parallel 
to said east line of the Northwest Quarter (NW ¼), a 
distance of Two Hundred Twenty-Five (225.0) feet; 
thence southwesterly parallel to said right-of-way line, a 
distance of One Hundred Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) 
feet; thence southerly parallel to said east line of the 
Northwest Quarter (NW ¼), a distance of Two Hundred 
Twenty-Five (225.0) feet, to said right-of-way line; thence 
northeasterly along said right-of-way line, a distance of 
One Hundred Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet to the 
place of beginning.

$2,491.01

400151154 Linda M Clark

A tract of land comprising a part of the Northwest Quarter 
(NW ¼) of Section 26, Township 11 North, Range 10 
West of the 6th P.M. in Hall County, Nebraska, more 
particularly described as follows:  beginning at a point on 
the northerly right-of-way line of the Union Pacific 
Railroad Company, said point being Two Hundred 
Twenty Five (225.0) feet southwesterly from the 
intersection of said right-of-way line with the east line of 
said Northwest Quarter (NW ¼); thence northerly parallel 
to said east line of the Northwest Quarter (NW ¼), a 
distance of Two Hundred Twenty Five (225.0) feet; 
thence southwesterly parallel to said right-of-way line, 
distance of One Hundred Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) 
feet; thence southerly parallel to said east line of the 
Northwest Quarter (NW ¼), a distance of Two Hundred 
Twenty-Five (225.0) feet, to said right-of-way line; thence 
northeasterly along said right-of-way line, a distance of 
One Hundred Twelve and Five Tenths (112.5) feet to the 
place of beginning.
Also known as:  Lots One (1) and Two (2), C & E 
Subdivision, in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, 
Nebraska.

$2,886.94

400151146 Jesus Guerrero
and

Part of the Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) of Section 26, 
Township 11 North, Range 10 West of the 6th P.M., Hall $5,369.89